DO 9704
PR-14 PR-15
TP704…
TP705…
DO 9704 DATA LOGGER FOR MEASURING PRESSURE, FLOW RATE AND
TEMPERATURE
The Delta Ohm DO 9704 pressure gauge and data logger has been designed
for detecting pressure, fl ow rate and temperature, physical values which are very

any reference pressure; the measured pressure may be higher or lower than the
reference pressure.
ORDER CODES
DO 9704 K: Pressure gauge - thermometer - data logger kit composed of a
diplomatic carrying case, instrument DO 9704, series of fi ttings, 1 CPA 8-
pole DIN 45326 connecting cable between instrument and probe, 1 cable
CP RS 232C.
TP 870: Immersion temperature probe, Pt100 sensor, diam. 3x230 mm,
measuring range -50...+400°C.
TP 870/C: Contact temperature probe, Pt100 sensor, diam. 4x230 mm, measuring
range -50...+400°C.
TP 870/P: Penetration temperature probe, Pt100 sensor, diam. 4x150 mm,
measuring range -50...+400°C.
TP 870/A: Air temperature probe, Pt100 sensor, diam. 4x230 mm, measuring
range -50...+250°C.
Pressure probes: contact surface with Allumina pressurised fl uid, stainless
steel body AISI 304, male threaded coupling 1/4” BSP, 8-pole DIN 45326
male connector.
TP 704-200MBGI: Pressure probe, full scale 200 mbar relative.
TP 704-500MBGI: Pressure probe, full scale 500 mbar relative.
TP 704-1BGI: Pressure probe, full scale 1 bar relative.
TP 704-2BGI: Pressure probe, full scale 2 bar relative.
TP 704-5BGI: Pressure probe, full scale 5 bar relative.
TP 704-10BGI: Pressure probe, full scale 10 bar relative.
TP 704-20BGI: Pressure probe, full scale 20 bar relative.
TP 704-50BGI: Pressure probe, full scale 50 bar relative.
TP 704-2BAI: Pressure probe, full scale 2 bar absolute.
TP 704-5BAI: Pressure probe, full scale 5 bar absolute.
TP 704-10BAI: Pressure probe, full scale 10 bar absolute.
TP 704-20BAI: Pressure probe, full scale 20 bar absolute.
TP 704-50BAI: Pressure probe, full scale 50 bar absolute.
TP 704-100BAI: Pressure probe, full scale 100 bar absolute.
TP 704-200BAI: Pressure probe, full scale 200 bar absolute.
TP 704-500BAI: Pressure probe, full scale 500 bar absolute.
PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE - DATALOGGER DO 9704
PR-14 PR-15
TEMPERATURE PROBES
CODE Description Drawing τ Sec.. Temp/°C
TP 870 Immersion probe Ø 3 x 230 mm
3”A -50/+400
TP 870/P Penetration probe Ø 4 x 150 mm
3”A -50/+400
TP 870/C Surface probe Ø 4 x 230 mm
12”C -50/+400
TP 870/A Air probe Ø 4 x 230 mm
3”B -50/+250
A) Time constant in water at 100°C / B) Time constant observed with metal surface at 200°C / C) Time constant in air at 100°C
Note: The time constant is the time needed to respond to 63% of the temperature changes.
The probes in the series TP 705 are suitable for measuring the low pressure
of not-corrosive gases and dry air, fi tting diam. 5 mm.
TP 705-10MBD: Pressure probe, full scale 10 mbar relative.
TP 705-20MBD: Pressure probe, full scale 20 mbar relative.
TP 705-50MBD: Pressure probe, full scale 50 mbar relative.
TP 705-100MBD: Pressure probe, full scale 100 mbar relative.
TP 705-200MBD: Pressure probe, full scale 200 mbar relative.
TP 705-500MBD: Pressure probe, full scale 500 mbar relative.
TP 705-1 BD: Pressure probe, full scale 1 bar relative.
TP 705-2 BD: Pressure probe, full scale 2 bar relative.
TP 705-BARO: Pressure probe absolute barometric.
CPA: Connection cable L=1,5m, to connect the probe to the instrument.

Maximum
overpressure Resolution
ORDER CODES
Accuracy
From 20 to 25°C
Functioning
temperature  ConnectionDifferential
pressure
Relative pressure
(compared to atmosphere)
Absolute
pressure
NON insulated
membrane Insulated membrane Insulated
membrane
10.0 mbar 20.0 mbar 0.001mbar TP705-10MBD 0.50 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
20.0 mbar 40.0 mbar 0.001mbar TP705-20MBD 0.50 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
50.0 mbar 100 mbar 0.001mbar TP705-50MBD 0.50 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
100 mbar 200 mbar 0.01mbar TP705-100MBD 0.25 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
200 mbar 400 mbar 0.01mbar
TP705-200MBD 0.25 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
TP704-200MBGI 0.25 % FSO 0…80°C 1⁄4 BSP
500 mbar 1000 mbar 0.01mbar
TP705-500MBD 0.25 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
TP704-500MBGI 0.25 % FSO 0…80°C 1⁄4 BSP
1.00 bar 2.00 bar 0.1mbar
TP705-1BD TP705BARO 0.25 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
TP705-1BGI 0.25 % FSO 0…80°C 1⁄4 BSP
2.00 bar 4.00 bar 0.1mbar
TP705-2BD 0.25 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
TP704-2BGI TP704-2BAI 0.40 % FSO 0…80°C 1⁄4 BSP
5.00 bar 10.00 bar 0.1mbar TP704-5BGI TP704-5BAI 0.40 % FSO 0…80°C 1⁄4 BSP
10.0 bar 20.0 bar 0.001bar TP704-10BGI TP704-10BAI 0.40 % FSO 0…80°C 1⁄4 BSP
20.0 bar 40.0 bar 0.001bar TP704-20BGI TP704-20BAI 0.40 % FSO 0…80°C 1⁄4 BSP
50.0 bar 100.0 bar 0.001bar TP704-50BGI TP704-50BAI 0.40 % FSO 0…80°C 1⁄4 BSP
100 bar 200 bar 0.01bar TP704-100BAI 0.40 % FSO 0…80°C 1⁄4 BSP
200 bar 400 bar 0.01bar TP704-200BAI 0.40 % FSO 0…80°C 1⁄4 BSP
500 bar 750 bar 0.01bar TP704-500BAI 0.40 % FSO 0…80°C 1⁄4 BSP
PR-16 PR-17
1
2
3